parliamentarian for such meeting.  

§4.4 SPECIAL MEETING.  Special meetings of Property Owners may be scheduled at any time by 

the Board and must be called by the Secretary, as soon as practicable, upon written request of Property 

Owners owning one hundred and twenty-five (125) or more Properties determined as of the date thirty 

(30) days prior to the date of such request, stating the purpose of the meeting.  Such meeting shall be 

held not more than 120 days after the date of such request.  No business may be transacted at such